



Belgian Chocolate Swirl

Most humans like this, check your humanity by getting some. Rich, full on dark chocolate melted and swirled into a sweet vanilla fudge.

ALLERGENS:

● ● ● ● ● ● ●

ALCOHOL MILK GLUTEN SOYA EGG PEANUTS NUTS SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Belgian Chocolate Swirl

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Dark Chocolate [(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA**, Cocoa Solids 54% Min)] (6%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt.



Canadian Caramel Crunch

Big favourite in the moccasin wearing community. Traditional fudge and maple fudge blended together with raisins and walnuts.

ALLERGENS:

● ● ● ● ● ●
ALCOHOL MILK GLUTEN SOYA EGG PEANUTS NUTS SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Canadian Caramel Crunch

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, **WALNUTS**, Turkish Raisins, Dextrose, Handmade Caramel (1%), Maple Flavouring (0.2%), Salt. Decorated with **WALNUTS**.



Cherry Bakewell

Even Mr Kipling would find this exceedingly good. Sour cherries turned through a creamy almond fudge.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ✓ ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Cherry Bakewell

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dried Sour Cherries (4%), Dextrose, Natural **ALMOND** Flavouring (0.2%), Salt.

Chocolate Caramel

A survey of 18 trombone players found this to be their favourite flavour of glorious fudge. The light and the dark, it's like a famous film franchise we haven't the legal rights to name.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Chocolate Caramel

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Cocoa Powder (2%), Dextrose, Handmade Caramel (1.1%), Salt.



Chocolate Classic

Best enjoyed in jodhpurs. Simple, rich, proper chocolate fudge. It would be odd not to like this.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Chocolate Classic

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Cocoa Powder (4%), Dextrose, Salt.

Chocolate Chilli

“Wait for my signal, then unleash hell.”
Rich chocolate fudge with a fuse...
about 5 seconds after your bite it bites
back.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Chocolate Chilli

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Cocoa Powder (4%), Dextrose, Fresh Chillies (1%), Chilli Flakes (0.2%), Salt. Decorated with Chilli Flakes.



Chocolate Mint

Be like Mr Creosote... A proper, rich dark chocolate fudge infused with peppermint. Only weirdos wait till after dinner.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Chocolate Mint

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Cocoa Powder (4%), Dextrose, Salt, Peppermint Oil (0.1%). Decorated with Dextrose.

Chocolate & Orange

Don't believe the haters, this one definitely, probably, maybe contains some vitamin C (somewhere).

Around 10 fresh oranges zested into a full-on chocolate fudge.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Chocolate & Orange

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Fresh Oranges (7%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Cocoa Powder (4%), Dextrose, Salt. Decorated with Orange Rind.



Chocolate Fudge Cake

Quite simply gives meaning to our transient lives. A huge, banging chocolate flavour. Rich, but not bitter, with added sea salt to make it extra special.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ GLUTEN ● SOYA ✓ EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Chocolate Fudge Cake

(Dark Chocolate & Sea Salt)

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Dark Chocolate [(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA**, Cocoa Solids 54% Min)] (6%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Cocoa Powder (5%), Dextrose, Sea Salt (1%). Decorated with Sea Salt.



Classic Fudge

Better than hopscotch and skip-rope combined. Our classic fudge with the richness of brown sugar and a huge dollop of vanilla.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Classic Fudge (Butterscotch)

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste, **BUTTER** (1%), Salt. Decorated with Dextrose.



Coffee Walnut

Can be enjoyed wearing all manner of hats. Real coffee infused into the fudge while boiling then loads of walnuts added when setting to make the people smile.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ✓ ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Coffee Walnut

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, **WALNUT** Pieces (6%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Coffee Granules (0.4%), Salt. Decorated with **WALNUTS**.



Cranachan

If you pronounce it wrong it's 3 years bad luck. Our fudge response to this Scottish classic.

ALLERGENS:

ALCOHOL MILK GLUTEN SOYA EGG PEANUTS NUTS SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Cranachan

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians. **Contains alcohol.**

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Honey (4%), Raspberries, Gluten Free Oats, Dextrose, Local Whiskey (ABV 36 %) (1%), Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt.



Dark Chocolate & Sea Salt

Quite simply gives meaning to our transient lives. A huge, banging chocolate flavour. Rich, but not bitter, with added sea salt to make it extra special.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Dark Chocolate & Sea Salt

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Dark Chocolate [(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA**, Cocoa Solids 54% Min)] (6%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Cocoa Powder (5%), Dextrose, Sea Salt (1%). Decorated with Sea Salt.



Double Chocolate

Even better than the early 90s Van Damme film 'Double Impact'. Our famous classic chocolate fudge with heaps of Belgian white chocolate melted through the centre.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● SOYA ✓ ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Double Chocolate

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, White Chocolate [(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Cocoa Solids 28% Min, Milk Solids 25% Min)] (8%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Cocoa Powder (2%), Dextrose, Salt. Decorated with White Chocolate (**MILK, SOYA**).



Eton Mess

Fans of frisbee will love this.
Fresh raspberries boiled through the fudge with crushed meringues added at the end.

ALLERGENS:

● ●
ALCOHOL MILK GLUTEN SOYA EGG PEANUTS NUTS SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Eton Mess

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Frozen Raspberries (3%), Dextrose, Meringues (Sugar, Pasteurised **EGG** White) (1%), Salt.

Flapjack

The quintessential fudge combining a creamy toffee flavour and the satisfying hearty texture of gluten free oats. It tastes like a warm hug after a cold day playing Sunday league football.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Flapjack

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

White Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dark Brown Sugar, Gluten Free Oats (4%), Handmade Caramel (2%), Dextrose, Sea Salt.



Hot Cross Bun

Apparently tastes best on Wednesday afternoons. This tastes just like the real thing. Handmade by the Fudge Kitchen bunnies.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● SOYA ✓ ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Hot Cross Bun

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Turkish Raisins, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Fresh Oranges, Dextrose, Honey, Mixed Spice (Ground Cinnamon, Ground Coriander, Caraway, Nutmeg, Ginger, Cloves), Cinnamon, Salt. Decorated with White Chocolate (**MILK, SOYA**).



Irish Cream

Best enjoyed before a round of hop scotch. Rich and boozy! Irish Cream boiled through our traditional fudge.

ALLERGENS:

ALCOHOL ✓ MILK ✓ GLUTEN ○ SOYA ○ EGG ○ PEANUTS ○ NUTS ○ SULPHITES ✓



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Irish Cream

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians. **Contains alcohol.**

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Irish **CREAM** [(ABV 20%); (**MILK, SULPHUR DIOXIDE / SULPHITES**)] (8%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Water, Whipping **CREAM** (4%), Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt.



Chocolate Rum Brownie

"But this one goes up to 11"

All the flavour...chocolate fudge, with real rum, raisins and walnuts and love (and sometimes hate for balance).

ALLERGENS:

✓ ALCOHOL ✓ MILK ○ GLUTEN ○ SOYA ○ EGG ○ PEANUTS ✓ NUTS ○ SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Chocolate Rum Brownie

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians. **Contains alcohol.**

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Cocoa Powder (4%), Turkish Raisins, **WALNUTS**, Dextrose, Rum (ABV 35%) (0.5%), Rum Flavouring (0.3%), Salt. Decorated with **WALNUTS**.

Lemon Drizzle

Voted best flavour by the Lemon Drizzle Fudge Fan Club. Fresh lemons zested into a classic fudge, with a scattering of poppy seeds and a splash of almond oil.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ✓ ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Lemon Drizzle

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Fresh Lemons (5%), Dextrose, Poppy Seeds, **ALMOND** Flavouring, Salt, Colouring: Turmeric.

Lemon Meringue

Never eat this in zero gravity.
Two layers of fudge. Fresh lemon fudge in the middle topped with light vanilla fudge on top.

ALLERGENS:

● ●
ALCOHOL MILK GLUTEN SOYA EGG PEANUTS NUTS SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Lemon Meringue

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Fresh Lemons (5%), Dextrose Monohydrate, Meringues (Sugar, Pasteurised **EGG** White) (1%), Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt, Colouring: Turmeric.

Lemon Sherbet

The 'Enigma'. A zingy zesty treat full of lemon-tingly flavour. This delicious fudge combines the creamy texture of whipping cream fudge and the zing of lemon with a sherbet surprise.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Lemon Sherbet

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Fresh Lemons (8%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Malic Acid, Salt, Colouring: Turmeric Powder. Decorated with Dextrose.

Lemon & Ginger

A proven detox mix that's better than going to the gym. Duo of fresh ginger and zingy lemon layered fudge guaranteed to bring a vibrant burst of flavour to your life.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Lemon & Ginger

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Fresh Lemons (5%), Dextrose, Handmade Caramel, Salt, Ginger Powder (0.1%), Turmeric Powder.



Maple Walnut

Can be eaten by cagoule wearers.
Sweet and creamy maple fudge with walnuts tossed (casually) through at the end.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ✓ ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Maple Walnut

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, **WALNUTS** (6%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Handmade Caramel, Maple Flavouring (0.2%), Salt. Decorated with **WALNUTS**.

Mince Pie

Can be eaten in all types of weather.
We boil spices and raisins through our traditional fudge to make something that tastes as good if not better than the real thing.

ALLERGENS:

● ALCOHOL MILK ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Mince Pie

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Minced Meat [Sugar, Apples, Vine Fruit (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants with Glazing Agent (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil)), Candied Mixed Peel (4%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Treacle, Acetic Acid, Mixed Spices (Cinnamon, Coriander, Dill, Fennel, Cloves, Ginger, Nutmeg, Cassia), Citric Acid, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)] (3%), Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt, Decorated with Dextrose



Mocha Choca

Contains caffeine, chocolate, fudge. The three major food groups. We use real coffee and boil it into the fudge and as it's cooling add big chunks of dark chocolate because if in doubt, add chocolate.

ALLERGENS:

<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
ALCOHOL	MILK	GLUTEN	SOYA	EGG	PEANUTS	NUTS	SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Mocha Choca

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Dark Chocolate [(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA**, Cocoa Solids 54% Min)] (6%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Coffee Granules (0.4%), Salt.



Peanut Butter & Chocolate

Possibly the reason for love in the world. Our amazing rich peanut butter fudge but with loads of dark chocolate melted through it. Many say similar and superior to a famous chocolate bar previously called 'Marathon'.

ALLERGENS:

● ● ● ● ● ● ●
ALCOHOL MILK GLUTEN SOYA EGG PEANUTS NUTS SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Peanut Butter & Chocolate

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, **PEANUT** Butter (7%), Dark Chocolate [(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA**, Cocoa Solids 54% Min)] (5%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Salt.

Peanut Butter

Mostly enjoyed by flip flop enthusiasts. Complicated stuff this one, we boil and turn several jars of chunky peanut butter through a traditional fudge.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ✓ ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Peanut Butter

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, **PEANUT** Butter (100% shell on **PEANUTS**) (7%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Salt.



Raspberry Sorbet

Have a word with yourself if you don't like this... A sweet-tart flavour that brings you a truly memorable experience.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Raspberry Sorbet

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Raspberries (7%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Malic Acid, Sea Salt.



Rum & Raisin

Never try licking your own ear.
Rich traditional fudge with a little rum
flavour, a healthy splash of real rum
and raisins.

ALLERGENS:

ALCOHOL MILK GLUTEN SOYA EGG PEANUTS NUTS SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Rum & Raisin

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians. **Contains alcohol.**

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Raisins (6%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Rum (35% ABV) (0.5%), Handmade Caramel, Rum Flavouring (0.2%), Salt.



Santa's Tipple

Perfect indulged back at the grotto by an open fire. Rich and boozy! Irish Cream boiled through our traditional fudge creating an indulgent Irish Cream fudge.

ALLERGENS:



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Santa's Tipple (Indulgent Irish Cream)

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians. **Contains alcohol.**

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Irish **CREAM** [(ABV 20%); (**MILK, SULPHUR DIOXIDE/ SULPHITES**)] (8%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Water, Whipping **CREAM** (4%), Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt.



Sea Salted Caramel

If you are wondering "what it's all about?"; it's not the hokey cokey, it's this fudge. Smooth and rich caramel fudge with extra sea salt added to make your life better than the other muggles.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Sea Salted Caramel

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Handmade caramel, Dextrose, Sea Salt (1%). Decorated with Salt Flakes.



Screeching Moon

A bewitching treat that won't be left to gather cobwebs! A rich chocolate orange outer crust and a mouth-watering soft centre with a fruity orange taste to savour.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Screeching Moon

(Chocolate Orange & Orange Fudge - Layered)

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Fresh Oranges (7%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Cocoa Powder (4%), Dextrose, Salt. Decorated with Orange Rind.



Spiced Ginger

Will make you happier than Larry (whoever he is?). Smooth and creamy traditional fudge with real ginger boiled through it.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Spiced Ginger

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Diced Ginger (4%), Dextrose, Ginger Powder (0.4%), Salt. Decorated with Ginger Powder.



Spider Web Surprise

Hubble, bubble fudge and trouble....
Rich, Belgian chocolate melted and
swirled into a sweet vanilla fudge.

ALLERGENS:

<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
ALCOHOL	MILK	GLUTEN	SOYA	EGG	PEANUTS	NUTS	SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Spider Web Surprise (Belgian Choc Swirl)

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Dark Chocolate [(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA**, Cocoa Solids 54% Min)] (6%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt.

Am I looking tatty?

Call 01303 864 400 for replacements



Sticky Toffee Pudding

Now made with real sticks. The perfect measure of date, mixed spice and cinnamon is immortalized in silkily smooth, whipping cream fudge.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Sticky Toffee Pudding

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose Monohydrate, Dates (2%), Salt, Handmade Caramel (0.5%).



Strawberries & Cream

If you go your whole life without eating this, it may all have been futile. A two tier classic of fresh strawberry fudge on the bottom and a creamy light vanilla fudge on top.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Strawberries & Cream

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM** (8%), Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Fresh Strawberries (5%), Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt.



Traditional Toffee

Eaten by Zeus himself (the God not the wrestler). This is what fudge is. The classic recipe and the proper techniques.

Traditional Toffee

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Handmade Caramel (2%), Dextrose, Salt.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE



Vintage Vanilla

Can be enjoyed with or without shoes. The original way to make vanilla fudge. Light and clean, with no caramelisation but loads of real vanilla boiled through it.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Vintage Vanilla

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste (1.6%), Salt.



White Chocolate

A favourite with people who enjoy the musical works of Luther Vandross. Imagine a full flavoured vanilla fudge loaded with massive amounts of Belgian white chocolate.

ALLERGENS:

● ALCOHOL ✓ MILK ● GLUTEN ✓ SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

White Chocolate

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, White Chocolate [(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Cocoa Solids 28% Min, Milk Solids 25% Min)] (8%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt. Decorated with White Chocolate (**MILK, SOYA**).



White Chocolate & Raspberry

Best enjoyed with a spring in your step and a song in your heart. Fresh raspberries boiled into the fudge with chunks of white chocolate melted through the middle.

ALLERGENS:

● MILK ✓ GLUTEN ● SOYA ✓ EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

White Chocolate & Raspberry

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **CREAM**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, White Chocolate [(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Cocoa Solids 28% Min, Milk Solids 25% Min)] (5%), Raspberries (3%), Dextrose, Salt. Decorated with White Chocolate (**MILK, SOYA**).